www.cincon.com                                  1                                        REVISION: V17
EC5SBW SERIES
30 WATT 4:1 INPUT
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
 Efficiency up to 90%
 Fixed Switching Frequency
 Regulated Outputs
 Remote On/Off
 Low No Load Power Consumption
 Fully Protected (OTP/OCP/OVP/UVLO)
 1500Vdc I/O Isolation
 No Tantalum Capacitor Inside
 Five-Sided Shielded Metal Case
 Meets Industrial Standard 1”x1”x0.4”
 UL62368-1 Approval
 CB Test Certificate IEC62368-1
 5000m Operating Altitude
 -55℃ Operating Available (Suffix “-M2”)
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (2) (1)
EC5SBW-24S33 9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 7500 mA 10 mA 1172 mA 88 88 7500uF
EC5SBW-24S05 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 10 mA 1389 mA 89 90 6000uF
EC5SBW-24S12 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 2500 mA 10 mA 1404 mA 89 89 2500uF
EC5SBW-24S15 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 10 mA 1404 mA 89 89 2000μF
EC5SBW-24D12 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±1250 mA 10 mA 1404 mA 88 88 1250μF
EC5SBW-24D15 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±1000 mA 10 mA 1404 mA 88 88 1000uF
EC5SBW-48S33 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 7500 mA 8 mA 586 mA 88 88 7500uF
EC5SBW-48S05 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 8 mA 694 mA 90 90 6000uF
EC5SBW-48S12 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 2500 mA 8 mA 694 mA 90 89 2500uF
EC5SBW-48S15 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 8 mA 702 mA 90 89 2000μF
EC5SBW-48D12 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±1250 mA 8 mA 710 mA 89 88 1250μF
EC5SBW-48D15 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±1000 mA 8 mA 702 mA 89 89 1000uF
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 24 or 48 VDC.
2. Measured at 12VDC for 24Vin, 24VDC for 48Vin.
3. -55℃ Start-up Screen per MIL-STD105E S1 Sampling Procedure for “-M2” Version.

Operating Case Temp.
Range
EC5SBW- II O XX L -Z (Option)
EC5SBW
24：24 VDC
S：Single
33：3.3VDC
None：Positive None：-40~105℃ 05：5.0VDC
12：12VDC
48：48 VDC
D：Dual
15：15VDC
N：Negative -M2：-55~105℃ 12：±12VDC
15：±15VDC
Part Number Example:
EC5SBW-24S12N-M2: 1.0”x1.0”, 30W, 4:1 9-36Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output, Negative Logic, -55~105℃ Operating Case Temp. Range
www.cincon.com                                  2                                        REVISION: V17
 EC5SBW Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS